



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 42110 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 41944 OF 2025**

Puravankara Limited. ... Applicant/Plaintiff

Vs.

The Deccan Cooperative

Housing Society Limited. ... Defendant

Mr. Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate, Ms. S. Lodha, Mr. Pranav Sampat, Mr. Yash Kataria and Ms. Sakshi Kapadia i/b. Khaitan & Co. for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Raghunath S. Gawade for Defendant no.23.

Mr. Karl Tomboly i/b. Mr. Abhishek for the Defendant no.1.

Mr. Prashant S. for Defendant no.5.

Mr. Rishi Patodia, Mr. Atharva Gade i/b. Jaykar & Partners for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Rahul Soman a/w. Ms. Madhu G., Ms. Ayushi U. i/b. Naik Naik & Co for Defendant nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 9th JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Taken upon the production board.
2. List it on the daily board on 12th January 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]