

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 42110 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 41944 OF 2025

Puravankara Limited

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Deccan Cooperative Housing Society
Limited

....RESPONDENT

Mr Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Pranay Sampat, Ms Sachi Lodha, Mr Yash Kataria and Ms Sakshi Kapadia i/b Khaitan & Co. For Plaintiff.

Mr Abhishek Nikharge for Defendant No. 1.

Mr Rohan Savant a/w Mr Atharva Gade i/b Jayakar & Partners for Defendant No. 2.

Mr Rohaan Cama a/w Mr Rahul Soman and Ms Amruta Thakur i/b Naik Naik and Co. For Defendant Nos. 3 and 4.

Mr Prashant Sarwankar for Respondent / Defendant No. 5.

Mr Aditya Shiralkar a/w Mr Vijay Kanoria, Mr M H Gavde and Mr Manish Shukla for Defendant Nos. 6 to 10, 15 and 16.

Mr Ajay Deshmane i/b V Deshpande & Co. For Defendant No. 27.

Mr Kishor T Lawate i/b Mr Akshay R Kapadia for Respondent No. 25

(Mentioned Out of turn)

(Alongwith IA(L)/3399/2026)

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 2nd February, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 09/02/2026 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)